

LFIR # 1152

Project Title	Tampa Police Department Bomb Response Vehicle					
Senate Sponsor	Janet Cruz					
Data of Danisat						
Date of Request	11/06/2019					
Project/Program	-					
tactics of terrorist orga mass gathering events	the effort to build the capabilities of the Tanizations. The goal of this project is to es, active shooter events, and Chemical B, Pasco, Polk, and Hernando counties, to	nhance the response capa iological Radiological Nucle	bilities of the bomb ear Explosive (CBR	squad to special ever :NE) events across		
State Agency to I	receive requested funds Department	artment of Law Enforc	ement			
State Agency cont						
Amount of the No	onrecurring Request for Fiscal	Year 2020-2021				
Type of Funding	g	Amount				
Operations		000				
Fixed Capital Ou	ıtlay	330,000				
Fixed Capital Ou Total State Fun	•	330,000 330,000				
Total State Fun	ds Requested et for Fiscal Year 2020-2021 (in	330,000 cluding matching fu		for this project)		
Total State Fun Total Project Cos Type of Funding	ds Requested et for Fiscal Year 2020-2021 (in	330,000 cluding matching fu	Percentage	for this project)		
Total State Fun Total Project Cos Type of Funding Total State Fund	ds Requested et for Fiscal Year 2020-2021 (in g s Requested (from question #6)	330,000 cluding matching fu		for this project)		
Total State Fun Total Project Cos Type of Funding Total State Fund Matching Funds	ds Requested et for Fiscal Year 2020-2021 (in g s Requested (from question #6)	330,000 cluding matching fu Amount 330000	Percentage 100.0 %	for this project)		
Total State Fun Total Project Cos Type of Funding Total State Fund Matching Funds Federal	ds Requested et for Fiscal Year 2020-2021 (inguite section 46) s Requested (from question 46)	330,000 cluding matching fu Amount 330000	Percentage 100.0 % 0 %	for this project)		
Total State Fun Total Project Cos Type of Funding Total State Fund Matching Funds Federal State (excluding	ds Requested et for Fiscal Year 2020-2021 (in g s Requested (from question #6)	330,000 cluding matching fu Amount 330000 00 00	Percentage 100.0 % 0 % 0 %	for this project)		
Total State Fun Total Project Cos Type of Funding Total State Fund Matching Funds Federal	ds Requested et for Fiscal Year 2020-2021 (inguite section 46) s Requested (from question 46)	330,000 cluding matching fu Amount 330000	Percentage 100.0 % 0 %	for this project)		
Total State Fun Total Project Cos Type of Funding Total State Fund Matching Funds Federal State (excluding Local Other	ds Requested et for Fiscal Year 2020-2021 (inguite section 46) s Requested (from question 46)	330,000 cluding matching fu Amount 330000 00 00	Percentage 100.0 % 0 % 0 % 0 %	for this project)		
Total State Fun Total Project Cos Type of Funding Total State Fund Matching Funds Federal State (excluding Local Other Total Project Co	ds Requested et for Fiscal Year 2020-2021 (inguity) s Requested (from question #6) s the amount of this request)	330,000 cluding matching fu Amount 330000 00 00 00 330,000	Percentage 100.0 % 0 % 0 % 0 % 100 %	for this project)		
Total State Fun Total Project Cos Type of Funding Total State Fund Matching Funds Federal State (excluding Local Other Total Project Co Has this project party of yes, provide the	ds Requested et for Fiscal Year 2020-2021 (inguity) s Requested (from question #6) s the amount of this request) osts for Fiscal Year 2020-2021 oreviously received state funding most recent instance: Amount	330,000 cluding matching fu Amount 330000 00 00 00 330,000 ing? Yes • N	Percentage	for this project)		
Total State Fun Total Project Cos Type of Funding Total State Fund Matching Funds Federal State (excluding Local Other Total Project Co	ds Requested et for Fiscal Year 2020-2021 (inguite sequested (from question #6) is the amount of this request) osts for Fiscal Year 2020-2021 inguite sequested (from question #6) is the amount of this request (inguite sequest) oreviously received state funding most recent instance: Amount	330,000 cluding matching fu Amount 330000 00 00 00 330,000 ing? Yes • N	Percentage 100.0 % 0 % 0 % 0 % 100 %	for this project)		

If yes, indicate nonrecurring amount per year.



LFIR # 1152

10. Details on how the requested state funds will be expended

Spending Category	Description	Amount
Administrative Costs:		
Executive Director/Project		
Head Salary and Benefits		
Other Salary and Benefits		
Expense/Equipment/ Travel/Supplies/Other		
талама аргаза, с атал		
Consultants/Contracted Services/Study		
Col vioco, Ctady		
Operational Costs: Oth	er	
Salary and Benefits		
Expense/Equipment/ Travel/Supplies/Other	Funds will be used to complete a one time purchase of a LENCO EOD BearCat. (Bomb Squad Response Vehicle)	330,000
Travel/Supplies/Other	response venicie)	
Consultants/Contracted Services/Study		
on vious, oracly		
Fixed Capital Construc	tion/Major Renovation:	
Construction/Renovation/		
Land/Planning Engineering		
Total State Funds De	augusted (must equal total from question #6)	
Total State Fullus Re	equested (must equal total from question #6)	330,000



LFIR # 1152

11. Program Performance

a. What specific purpose or goal will be achieved by the funds requested?

	This project supports the effort to build the capabilities of the Tampa Police Department bomb squad to combat the emerging threats and tactics of terrorist organizations. The goal of this project is to enhance the response capabilities of the bomb squad to special events, mass gathering events, active shooter events, and Chemical Biological Radiological Nuclear Explosive (CBRNE) events across Hillsborough, Pinellas, Pasco, Polk, and Hernando counties, to include municipalities and the Tampa International Airport.
b.	What activities and services will be provided to meet the intended purpose of these funds?
	The Tampa Police Department Bomb Squad provides public safety bomb sweeps and operational stand-by for special events and mass gatherings, suspicious and unattended package response, respond to and conduct render safe procedures for criminal and terrorist incidents involving hoax and real Improvised Explosive Devices (IED's), and CBRNE response services.
c.	What direct services will be provided to citizens by the appropriation project?
	Response and life saving services will be provided by the funding of the Bomb Squad Response Vehicle project.
d.	Who is the target population served by this project? How many individuals are expected to be served?
	The target population are all residents residing in Hillsborough, Pinellas, Pasco, Polk, and Hernando counties as well as the visitors and tourist to the region. The combined population of the Tampa Bay Region is approximately 3,850,672.
e.	What is the expected benefit or outcome of this project? What is the methodology by which this outcome will be measured?
	The benefit of this project will be the enhanced response capabilities of the Tampa Police Department Bomb Squad to special events, mass gathering events, active shooter events, and Chemical, Biological, Radiological, Nuclear, Explosive (CBRNE) events in multiple counties in the region.
f.	What are the suggested penalties that the contracting agency may consider in addition to its standard penalties for failing to meet deliverables or performance measures provided for in the contract?
	Standard Contract Penalties



LFIR # 1152

Cit	ty of Tampa Police [Jepartment		
Re	equestor Contact	Information		
a.	First Name	Jarrett	Last Name	Seal
b.	Organization	Tampa Police Department		
c.	E-mail Address	jarrett.seal@tampagov.net		
d.	Phone Number	(813)276-3743	Ext.	
Re	ecipient Contact	Information		
a.	Organization	City of Tampa Police Department		
b.	Municipality and	County Hillsborough		
c.	Organization Typ	oe e		
	○ For-profit E	ntity		
	O Non-Profit	501(c) (3)		
	O Non-Profit	501(c) (4)		
	Local Entity	•		
	O University of	or College		
	Other (plea	se specify)		
d.	First Name	Jarrett	Last Name	Seal
e.	E-mail Address j	arrett.seal@tampagov.net		
	Phone Number			
Lo	obbyist Contact I	nformation		
a.	. Name	None		
b.	Firm Name	None		